Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark-Tex Corporation		1103/28/2000 1	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0603619	
Registration Number:	0600394	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson, Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Sullivan	
Signature:	/Lynn A. Sullivan/	
Date:	12/20/2004 TDADEMARK	

900016959 REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0149

0603618

Total Attachments: 1 source=marktex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Mark-Tex Corporation, a New Jersey Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the Trademarks listed below (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

Trademark Name	US Registration
ACTION MARKER	2,152,629
TEAMMARKER	1,651,924
ACTION MARKER	1,551,841
SPOT IT PEN	1,400,843
PIGMENT-0-MARK	1,334,288
BRITE-MARK	1,318,096
DALO'	1,122,765
GLUTUBE	1,115,876
SCOUR OUT	969,190
TECH-PEN	603,619
TEXPEN	600,394

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

MARK-TEX CORPORATION

RECORDED: 12/20/2004